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I t has been noticed how the curves reported in Figure 1 of ref
1 representing the hydrogen radial momentum distribution

4πp2n(p) in supercooled water (SW) and ice at 271 K, do not
correspond to the parameters reported in Table 1 of the same
reference, and associated with the model referred to as M2.
This is due to a graphical error in preparing the figure. The
corrected Figure 1 in this Correction shows the proper curves,
corresponding to the values published in Table 1 of ref 1 and
associated with model M2.
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Figure 1. (a) Angle averaged hydrogen NCP F̅(y,q)̅ for SW at T = 271
K blue dots with error bars. The angle average of the best fits on the
individual detectors, obtained using the M2 model, is plotted as a red
line. The experimental angle averaged resolution, R̅(y,q)̅, is plotted as a
green line. (b) Radial momentum distributions 4πp2n(p) from M2, for
SW (blue line) and ice (red line) at T = 271 K. The difference
between SW and ice line-shapes (magnified by a factor of 10) is
plotted as a green line.

Addition/Correction

pubs.acs.org/JPCLCite This: J. Phys. Chem. Lett. 2018, 9, 1527−1527

© 2018 American Chemical Society 1527 DOI: 10.1021/acs.jpclett.8b00706
J. Phys. Chem. Lett. 2018, 9, 1527−1527

D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

vi
a 

81
.1

45
.2

34
.2

44
 o

n 
D

ec
em

be
r 

14
, 2

01
9 

at
 1

5:
42

:4
6 

(U
T

C
).

Se
e 

ht
tp

s:
//p

ub
s.

ac
s.

or
g/

sh
ar

in
gg

ui
de

lin
es

 f
or

 o
pt

io
ns

 o
n 

ho
w

 to
 le

gi
tim

at
el

y 
sh

ar
e 

pu
bl

is
he

d 
ar

tic
le

s.

http://dx.doi.org/10.1021/acs.jpclett.6b00926
pubs.acs.org/JPCL
http://pubs.acs.org/action/showCitFormats?doi=10.1021/acs.jpclett.8b00706
http://dx.doi.org/10.1021/acs.jpclett.8b00706

